directors of Value Convergence at the extraordinary general meeting (the “EGM”) of Value Convergence

held on 17 August 2007. The General Mandate provides that the directors of Value Convergence may

allot, issue and deal with shares of Value Convergence up to 20% of the issued share capital of Value

Convergence as at the date of which the relevant resolution was passed at the EGM (i.e. 61,671,490

shares of Value Convergence).

8

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

EFFECTS ON MELCO’S SHAREHOLDING IN VALUE CONVERGENCE

The following table shows the shareholding structure of Value Convergence (1) as at the date

of the Placing Announcement; (2) immediately after completion of the Placing but before the Top-Up

Subscription; and (3) immediately after completion of the Placing and the Top-Up Subscription.

   Immediately
   after completion
  Immediately  of the Placing and the
 As at the date of after completion of Top-Up Subscription
Name of shareholder the Placing the Placing but before the and as at the Latest
of Value Convergence Announcement Top-Up Subscription Practicable Date
 No. of shares   No. of shares   No. of shares

 of Value  Approximate  of Value  Approximate  of Value  Approximate

  Convergence   %  Convergence  %  Convergence  %

The Vendor 160,930,381  52.19  99,930,381  32.41  160,930,381  43.57

Mr. Ho, Lawrence Yau Lung (Note 1) 4,232,627  1.37  4,232,627  1.37  4,232,627  1.15

Dr. Ho Hung Sun, Stanley (Note 2) 7,384,651  2.40  7,384,651  2.40  7,384,651  2.00

Dr. Lee Jun Sing (Note 3) 6,299,702  2.04  6,299,702  2.04  6,299,702  1.71

Public shareholders of

 Value Convergence

The Placee(s) –  –  61,000,000  19.78  61,000,000  16.51

Other public shareholders

 of Value Convergence 129,510,090  42.00  129,510,090  42.00  129,510,090  35.06

 308,357,451  100.00  308,357,451  100.00  369,357,451  100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Ho, Lawrence Yau Lung is taken to be interested in 4,232,627 shares of Value Convergence as a result of
him being beneficially interested in the entire issued share capital of Golden Mate Co., Ltd. which in turn holds
approximately 1.15% of the existing issued share capital of Value Convergence as at the Latest Practicable Date.

2. Dr. Ho Hung Sun, Stanley is taken to be interested in 7,384,651 shares of Value Convergence as a result of him
being beneficially interested in 65% of the issued share capital of Bailey Development Limited which in turn holds
approximately 2.00% of the existing issued share capital of Value Convergence as at the Latest Practicable Date.